Junk/salvage/recycling yards shall be screened on all sides by a solid 
wall at least two (2) feet above the highest stock pile or by a shelterbelt 
of shrubs and trees as approved by the Planning Commission; 
screening must be maintained in good repair. 

c. No junk/salvage/recycling yards will be allowed within one thousand 

three hundred twenty (1,320) feet of any residence other than that of 
the owner of the land. 

d. All junk/salvage/recycling yards must have a minimum lot of ten (10) 

acres. 

15. Water pumping stations, elevated tanks and similar essential public utilities 

and service structures.